Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME UNITED BURN AND SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAI
10	3274609
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jae S. KIM (12/10/2002), Kyeung H. KIM (12/10/2002), Ji Y. BYUN (12/10/2002), Jin-Ko YOON (12/10/2002),	Korea Institute of Science and Name: Technology
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	39-1, Hawolgok-Dong Sungbook-Gu
X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Republic of Korea Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional pumpors of	achod? Vos VNo
Additional numbers att	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raj S. Dave' MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 300602003610 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300 City: McLean	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raj S. Dave' MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 300602003610 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300 City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 760-7755	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raj S. Dave' MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 300602003610 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300 City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raj S. Dave' MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 300602003610 Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300 City: McLean State: VA zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 760-7755 Fax Number: (703) 760-7777	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the control of the contro

07/13/20

01 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595	RECORD	(continued)	:
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Execu	ution Date(s) (1. Continued)	:
Doo Y. KIM (12/10/20 (12/10/2002)	002), Jong K. LEE (12/10	0/2002), Jong C. SHIN (12/10/200	02), and Dae H. RHO
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:	·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicati 4A. Continued:	ion Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	

Docket No.: 300602003600

Additional numbers attached?

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by (Name) KIM, Jae Soo, (address); Jangmi Apt. 9-105, 7 Shincheon-Dong, Songpa-Gu, Seoul, Korea; (Name) KIM, Kyeung Ho, (address); KIST Apt. A-205, 39-1, Hawolkok-Dong, Seongbuk-Gu, Seoul, Korea; (Name) BYUN, Ji Young, (address) 63-3, Cheongpa-Dong 2-ga, Youngsan-Gu, Seoul, Korea; (Name) YOON, Jin Kook, (address) Hyundae Apt. 104-404, Hagye-Dong, Noweon-Gu, Seoul, Korea; (Name) KIM, Doo Yong, (address) 438-6, Huam-Dong, Youngsan-Gu, Seoul, Korea; (Name) LEE, Jong Kown, (address) Samgang villa 202, 178-18, Yeonmu-Dong, Jangan-Gu, Suwon, Kyeonggi-Do, Korea; (Name) SHIN, Jong Chul, (address) 146-42, 6/7, Kasan-Dong, Keumcheon-Gu, Seoul, Korea; (Name) RHO, Dae Ho, (address) 1121-19, 8/3, Deokjin-Dong, 1-ga, Deokjin-Gu, Jeonju, Jeonlabuk-Do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

		w and useful improvements in
(Title) MoSi ₂ -Si ₃ N ₄ COMPO	SITE COATING AND MA	ANUFACTURING METHOD
		f the United States, bearing Serial No.
and filed on	; and	·

WHEREAS, Korea Institute of Science and Technology, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Korea and having its principal place of business at 39-1, Hawolgok-Dong, Sungbook-Gu, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

5 Docket No.

PATENT REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0855 AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

6

Docket No.

10/12/2002 Date	(Name) KIM, Doo Yong
10/12/2002 Date	(Name) LEE, Jong Kown
10/12/2001 Date	(Name) SHIN, Jong Chul
10/12/2002	Shootaline

Date (Nam

(Name) RHO, Dae Ho

7

Docket No.

PATENT

REEL: 018091 FRAME: 0857